

GAHC010218322025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/5704/2025

MD. ZAHID ALAM
S/O- HAJI MD. MAQBUL
R/O- STATION ROAD, TINSUKIA, POLICE STATION- TINSUKIA , DISTRICT-
TINSUKIA ,ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, HOME
DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-781006.

2:THE DISTRICT MAGISTRATE
TINSUKIA

3:THE CHAIRMAN
TINSUKIA MUNICIPAL BOARD
TINSUKIA
ASSAM

4:THE SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT
DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. B J DAS, H. RAHMAN,S. AHMED,MS. S NATH

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM, MR. S.S. ROY, SC, TINSUKIA MUNICIPAL
BOARD,SC, REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT DEPT

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE**

ORDER

07.05.2026

Heard Ms. S. Nath, learned counsel for the petitioner as well as Mr. B.J. Talukdar, learned senior counsel for the State respondents, Mr. S.S. Roy, learned counsel for the respondent no.

In view of the order passed in IA(C) 1168/2026, the learned counsel for the petitioner to file amended cause title. The Registry shall incorporate the newly impleaded respondent no.5.

As Mr. B.J. Talukdar, learned senior counsel for the State accepts notice on behalf of newly impleaded respondent no.5, issuance of formal notice is dispensed with.

However, extra copies of the writ petition be furnished to him during the course of the day.

List the matter after 3(three) weeks.

JUDGE.

Comparing Assistant